
Nursery Schedule

Thank you for volunteering to be in nursery! We appreciate your willingness to serve
families with young children at Ottawa. Here are a few new guidelines we ask that you
read over.

- Please make sure all children are being checked into nursery on the sign in
sheet. Someone from the nursery team will be down to help guide the parents.

- We have a paging system for the parents to use.
- There is a “Mouthed Toys” basket for any toys that you see a child put in or near

their mouths.
- The nursery toys, shelves and chairs need to be sprayed down with Clorox spray

after each time the nursery is used.
- If you are unable to be in nursery for your scheduled date and time, please

switch with someone.

Thanks again for your service at Ottawa!
Rachel Hughes___616-283-8542 Kathleen Wabeke___616-295-6817

Date AM PM

May 1 Linda Poit, Shelby Visser &
Jenna Hendricks

Sheila Bekius & Heidi Prince

May 8 - Mother’s Day Tara Schrotenboer, Bri Bosch &
Allison Jager

Kristi Geertman & Bethany Raak

May 15 Danielle Thomas, Tara
Bredeweg & Emma Mazurek

Kevin & Tanya Kooiker

May 22 Emily DeGlopper, Barb
Hassevoort & Kaylee Mazurek

Mary Lutke & Vonnie
VanderZwaag

May 29 Sandy DeGlopper, Julie Haskin
& Mollie Morren

Carol Morren & Alyse Whitman

June 5 Sara DeGlopper, Marcie Gillissie
& Josh Schuiteman

Ken & Jan Prince

June 12 Terri DeVries, Melissa Gebben &
Jordyn VanderZwaag

Andrew & Mackenzie Prince

June 19 - Father’s Day Abigail Gebben, Nanc Haveman
& Ava Bekius

Adam & Angela Soulliere

June 26 Kim Dunn, Kristen Hoffman &
Josh Bekius

Zach & Kathleen Wabeke



Nursery Schedule

Morning Night Special
Brianna Bosch Lindsay Bekius Tara Bredeweg

Tara Bredeweg Michelle Bekius Kristi Geertman

Emily DeGlopper Sarah Bekius Molly Hintz

Sandy DeGlopper Sheila Bekius Tanya Kooiker

Sara DeGlopper Amy Emmert Mary Lutke

Terri DeVries Kim Geertman Adam/Angela Soulliere

Kim Dunn Kristi Geertman Mike/Penny Velthuis

Abigail Gebben Molly Hintz Zach/Kathleen Wabeke

Melissa Gebben Tanya Kooiker Alyse Whitman

Marcie Gillissie Mary Lutke

Julie Haskin Carol Morren Kids

Barb Hassevoort Heidi Prince Ava Bekius

Nancy Haveman Ken/Jan Prince Josh Bekius

Shelly Hendricks Andrew/Mackenzie Prince Reiyna Coffey

Kristen Hoffman Bethany Raak Yoselin Emmert

Rachel Hughes Adam/Angela Soulliere Jenna Hendricks

Anna Lehnert Vonnie VanderZwaag Allison Jager

Emilee Morren Zach/Kathleen Wabeke Emma Mazurek

Brooke Nyenhuis Alyse Whitman Mollie Morren

Brent & Laurie Nyenhuis Josh Schuiteman

Britney Overway Jordyn VanderZwaag

Linda Poit



Nursery Schedule

Tara Schrotenboer

Danielle Thomas

Mike/Penny Velthuis

Shelby Visser


